PA0614 Additional Crosstabs

1,308 Registered Voters

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Tot Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Weighted Percentage 100% 31% 68% 28% 57% 84% 8%
MoE (+/-%) 2.71 4.00 3.69 4.20 3.94 2.87 11.80

(Note: Black subgroup size less than 75, additional caution should be taken when
interpreting findings of this group because of the large margin of error)

41. Some people say there should be drilling for natural gas in the Marcellus Shale
because of the economic benefits. Others say there should not be drilling for natural gas
in the Marcellus Shale because of the environmental impact. Which comes closer to your
point of view?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Tot Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Drilling 58% 59% 58% 62% 62% 62% 32%
No drilling 33 34 32 32 30 31 39
DK/NA 9 7 10 5 8 7 29

42 . Governor Corbett has issued an executive order that would allow drilling for natural
gas under state parks and forests. Do you support or oppose allowing drilling for natural
gas under state parks and forests?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Tot Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Support 36% 38% 35% 40% 38% 39% 19%
Oppose 57 57 57 55 56 56 6l
DK/NA 7 [ 8 5 6 6 20

43. Does Corbett's executive order make you more likely to vote for him, less likely, or
doesn't it make a difference?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Tot Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
More likely 13% 11% 13% 12% 14% 14% %
Less likely 39 40 38 39 36 37 45
No difference 46 477 46 48 477 477 42

DK/NA 2 1 3 1 2 2 9



